

## Declaration of Compliance

**Date Issued:** February 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024

**Issued By:** Oy Mini-Maid Ab  
Fabriksvägen 4  
68700 Terjärv, FINLAND

**Articles:** GB Middagstallerkener 23cm, 35stk DGR3073  
GB Frokosttallerkner 18cm DGR3072  
GB Pølsebakker 13x20cm, 35stk DGR3071

**Materials:** Articles are made of paperboard from 100% virgin fibers.

Articles comply with below European Regulations:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 as subsequently amended and supplemented
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 as subsequently amended and supplemented

and following national specific measures:

- D.M. 21 March 1973 as subsequently amended and supplemented
- Décret n°2007-766 du 10 mai 2007 portant application du code de la consommation en ce qui concerne les matériaux et les objets destinés à entrer en contact avec les denrées alimentaires, as subsequently amended and supplemented
- Fiche MCDA n°4 (V02 – 01/01/2019) Aptitude au contact alimentaire des matériaux organiques à base de fibres végétales destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires
- BfR XXXVI. Paper and paperboard in contact with foodstuffs

Conditions of use:

Articles are suitable for contact with dry and non-fatty foods as well as moist and fatty foods up to 90°C at the moment of filling, after which the food cools down. Articles are not intended for use in microwave oven or conventional oven.

Dual use substances:

Based on the information from our paperboard suppliers the articles may contain following substances with a quantitative restriction set in Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 or Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 with subsequent amendments:

Calcium carbonate (E170)  
Malic acid (E296)  
Citric acid (E330)  
Adipic acid (E355)  
Xanthan gum (E415)  
Sorbitan monolaurate (E493)  
Magnesium chloride (E511)  
Sodium sulphate (E514)  
Ammonium sulphate (E517)  
Hydroxides (E524)  
Silicon dioxide (E551)  
Magnesium silicate (E553a)  
Talc (E553b)

Storage:

Recommended storage conditions are 45-55% relative humidity and 19-23°C and not in direct sunshine. Articles to be used within 36 months from the date of production.



Tom Hästbacka  
Technical Adviser